SMD0805 Series
Surface-Mount Low Resistance PTC Device
Rev Letter: A/T
Rev Date: 2016-12-1
  1  Surgwave Electronics Co.,Ltd.        Tel:86-769-88761999
Feature
 Resettable overcurrent protection

REFERENCE
RESISTANCE
(OHMS)
TWO HOURS
POST
REFLOW
RESISTANCE
(OHMS)
TRIPPED
STATE
POWER
DISSIPATION
(WATTS)
25℃ 25℃ 25℃ 25℃ 25℃ 25℃
HOLD TRIP V/A MAX MIN MAX MAX
SMD0805-035 0.35 1.00 6/100 8.0A/0.5S 0.024 0.086 0.8
SMD0805-050 0.50 1.20 6/100 8.0A/0.5S 0.020 0.080 1.0
SMD0805-075 0.75 2.00 6/40 8.0A/0.5S 0.018 0.076 1.0
SMD0805-100 1.00 3.00 6/40 5.0A/5.0S 0.017 0.072 1.0
SMD0805-110 1.10 3.50 6/100 5.5A/5.0S 0.017 0.070 1.0
SMD0805-150 1.50 4.50 6/50 7.5A/5.0S 0.016 0.068 1.0
SMD0805-175 1.75 5.50 6/50 8.0A/5.0S 0.015 0.060 1.0
SMD0805-200 2.00 4.00 6/50 10.0A/5.0S 0.013 0.056 1.0
*The max resistance of two-hours post reflow is a reference value. The value maybe changes a little according to
reflow conditions and soldering state.